SB0449/984134/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 449</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Election Day Voter"; in the same line, after "Registration" insert "and Voting at Precinct Polling Places"; in line 4, strike "certain"; in the same line, strike the second "to" and substitute "<u>in the individual's county of residence and</u>"; strike beginning with "or" in line 4 down through "registration" in line 5; in line 5, strike "a certain" and substitute "<u>an</u>"; in line 6, after "registration" insert "<u>on election day</u>"; strike beginning with "verify" in line 7 down through "individual" in line 9 and substitute "<u>determine whether an applicant for voter registration resides in the precinct and</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 11 down through "circumstances;" in line 12; in line 13, strike "certain" and substitute "<u>appropriate</u>"; in line 14, after "addresses" insert "<u>except under certain circumstances</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 18; and in line 21, strike "election day voter registration" and substitute "<u>registration and voting at precinct polling places</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; strike beginning with "THAT" in line 25 down through "(1)" in line 28 and substitute "<u>AND</u>"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 28 down through "REGISTRATION" in line 30.

On page 3, in line 13, strike "DESCRIBED UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION"; strike beginning with the colon in line 14 down through "(II)" in line 17; in line 17, strike "INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "<u>APPLICANT RESIDES IN THE PRECINCT</u> <u>IN WHICH THE APPLICANT APPLIED AND</u>"; in line 19, strike "AFTER VERIFYING THAT" and substitute "<u>IF</u>"; in line 26, strike "ISSUE THE VOTER A PROVISIONAL BALLOT" and substitute ": SB0449/984134/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 449 Page 2 of 2

AND

(I) ISSUE THE VOTER A VOTER AUTHORITY CARD;

(II) HAVE THE VOTER SIGN THE VOTER AUTHORITY CARD;

(III) ISSUE THE VOTER A PROVISIONAL BALLOT";

and in line 27, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>UNLESS A LOCAL BOARD ELECTS TO</u> <u>MAKE THE NOTIFICATION, THE</u>".

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 15, inclusive; and in line 16, strike "(F)" and substitute "(E)".